
1/24/16 Game #1 Green: 37
White: 61

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hildreth, Bryan 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 2 1
Ledington, Mark 2 2 2 1 4 3 6 0 0 5 3 7
Hayden, James 3 2 5 0 7 2 12 0 0 16 2 4
Williams, Greg 4 1 8 1 1 2 9 1 1 5 1 6
Marshall, Perry 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Stivers, Tom 6 4 9 3 7 7 16 2 2 4 0 19
Shene, Michael 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Stocker, Greg 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 9 27 5 19 14 46 4 5 30 8 37

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.3%
Overall Field Goal % 30.4%
Free Throw % 80.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Nett, Mike 1 7 12 0 0 7 12 1 2 18 2 15
Montgomery, Kent 2 4 6 2 6 6 12 0 2 2 2 14
Gnau, Brian 3 1 5 1 2 2 7 0 0 6 0 5
Weikel, Don 4 1 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 5 1 2
Latkovski, Dominic 5 5 8 1 2 6 10 2 4 6 0 15
Staats, David 6 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 3 0 2
Schadt, Craig 7 0 1 1 3 1 4 1 2 2 1 4
Glover, Mark 8 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 1 3 2 4

Team Totals 21 43 5 16 26 59 4 11 45 8 61

2 Point Field Goal % 48.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
Overall Field Goal % 44.1%
Free Throw % 36.4%



1/24/16 Game #2 Black: 58
Red: 73

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Wheatley, Tommy 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
Doutrick, Chuck 2 4 5 0 0 4 5 0 0 4 3 8
Stocker, Chad 3 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 0 3 1 4
Montgomery, Todd 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Spurling, Brian 5 3 4 2 4 5 8 0 2 5 4 12
Wood, Troy 6 1 3 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 2 4
Spencer, Todd 7 5 10 3 5 8 15 4 4 10 0 23
Schneidtmiller, Rob 8 2 4 0 0 2 4 1 2 1 1 5

Team Totals 18 33 5 11 23 44 7 10 28 11 58

2 Point Field Goal % 54.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
Overall Field Goal % 52.3%
Free Throw % 70.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Watson, David 1 2 2 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 7
White, Jason 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 6 1 5
Dudley, Lance 3 3 6 2 3 5 9 3 3 1 1 15
Davis, Brian 4 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 2
Johnson, Henry 5 6 10 1 4 7 14 3 4 3 0 18
Meyer, Kenyon 6 3 5 1 2 4 7 2 2 6 1 11
Pavoni, Joe 7 1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 3 1 5
Brutcher, Brad 8 5 11 0 1 5 12 0 0 5 1 10

Team Totals 21 42 7 15 28 57 10 11 27 6 73

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 46.7%
Overall Field Goal % 49.1%
Free Throw % 90.9%



1/24/16 Game #3 Purple: 58
Orange: 35

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Gagel, Todd 2 0 4 1 2 1 6 1 2 2 0 4
Gruneisen, Mike 3 3 5 2 6 5 11 0 0 4 1 12
Bosse, Dan 4 0 2 4 7 4 9 0 0 8 2 12
Thompson, Patrick 5 4 6 3 8 7 14 2 3 10 4 19
Willinger, Ken 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
Morrison, Tyler 7 1 2 1 3 2 5 0 0 6 1 5
Young, Bob 8 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 1 4

Team Totals 11 26 11 26 22 52 3 5 37 10 58

2 Point Field Goal % 42.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 42.3%
Overall Field Goal % 42.3%
Free Throw % 60.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Scott 1 5 10 0 2 5 12 0 0 3 1 10
Pierce, Kenny 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 4
Dant, Steve 3 1 8 3 6 4 14 0 0 3 3 11
Kolb, Richard 4 2 10 0 0 2 10 3 10 8 0 7
Gorter, Paul 5 1 5 0 2 1 7 0 0 3 0 2
Steinke, Ned 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Casey, Chuck 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1
Stovall, Ken 8 0 1 0 4 0 5 0 0 4 0 0

Team Totals 11 37 3 14 14 51 4 14 28 6 35

2 Point Field Goal % 29.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 21.4%
Overall Field Goal % 27.5%
Free Throw % 28.6%



1/24/16 Game #4 Maroon: 51
Gold: 45

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Melendez, Sancho 0 7 9 0 3 7 12 2 4 9 2 16
Flynn, Aron 4 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 0 6 1 4
Franklin, Steve 5 7 12 0 3 7 15 2 4 5 1 16
Huff, Roger 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Farnan, Patrick 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 2 4 5 2 4
Gelhaus, Jeff 8 4 8 0 0 4 8 3 5 7 0 11

Team Totals 21 41 0 8 21 49 9 17 36 7 51

2 Point Field Goal % 51.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 0.0%
Overall Field Goal % 42.9%
Free Throw % 52.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Decanini, Paul 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 3
Kerrick, Andy 2 0 4 0 3 0 7 0 0 4 3 0
Demling, Gary 3 4 5 0 0 4 5 0 0 4 2 8
Kleier, Sean 4 0 0 2 8 2 8 0 0 4 0 6
Gorter, Brent 5 1 6 2 3 3 9 0 0 3 3 8
Longmeyer, Phil 6 6 9 0 3 6 12 4 8 10 1 16
Adair, Larry 7 2 10 0 1 2 11 0 0 3 3 4
Whelan, Norbert 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 13 35 5 20 18 55 4 8 30 12 45

2 Point Field Goal % 37.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 32.7%
Free Throw % 50.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 24th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

4 White Team 6 2 0.750

7 Blue Team 5 2 0.714

2 Green Team 6 3 0.667

3 Maroon Team 6 3 0.667

8 Red Team 5 3 0.625

5 Purple Team 4 4 0.500

1 Black Team 3 6 0.333

9 Gold Team 2 7 0.222

6 Orange Team 1 8 0.111

Note: Last 2 games from December 13th postponed due to slick gym

floor. Those games may be rescheduled later in the season.

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through January 24th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Wheatley, Tommy 1 9 2 6 0.333 0 3 - 2 9 0.222 0 0 - 10 1.1 2 4 0.4

Doutrick, Chuck 2 9 20 41 0.488 1 3 0.333 21 44 0.477 8 8 1.000 34 3.8 16 51 5.7

Stocker, Chad 3 9 18 40 0.450 7 31 0.226 25 71 0.352 10 16 0.625 20 2.2 20 67 7.4

Montgomery, Todd 4 8 1 5 0.200 8 36 0.222 9 41 0.220 0 0 - 9 1.1 10 26 3.3

Spurling, Brian 5 9 13 31 0.419 11 50 0.220 24 81 0.296 4 8 0.500 38 4.2 19 63 7.0

Wood, Troy 6 8 14 50 0.280 1 2 0.500 15 52 0.288 5 11 0.455 36 4.5 15 36 4.5

Spencer, Todd 7 8 64 109 0.587 5 14 0.357 69 123 0.561 10 16 0.625 96 12.0 16 153 19.1

Schneidtmiller, Rob 8 9 20 40 0.500 2 6 0.333 22 46 0.478 10 14 0.714 49 5.4 19 56 6.2

Team Totals 9 152 322 0.472 35 145 0.241 187 467 0.400 47 73 0.644 292 32.4 117 456 50.7

Opponent Totals 9 148 338 0.438 41 144 0.285 189 482 0.392 53 105 0.505 311 34.6 87 472 52.4

Differential 4 (16) 0.034 (6) 1 (0.044) (2) (15) 0.008 (6) (32) 0.139 (19) (2.2) 30 (16) (1.7)

TEAM #2 Green Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Hildreth, Bryan 1 8 5 25 0.200 0 0 - 5 25 0.200 6 14 0.429 24 3.0 10 16 2.0

Ledington, Mark 2 9 5 14 0.357 9 25 0.360 14 39 0.359 8 10 0.800 22 2.4 15 45 5.0

Hayden, James 3 9 25 43 0.581 11 35 0.314 36 78 0.462 3 8 0.375 76 8.4 11 86 9.6

Williams, Greg 4 9 11 35 0.314 1 1 1.000 12 36 0.333 1 1 1.000 19 2.1 14 26 2.9

Marshall, Perry 5 7 10 29 0.345 11 26 0.423 21 55 0.382 4 11 0.364 19 2.7 9 57 8.1

Stivers, Tom 6 9 23 51 0.451 12 30 0.400 35 81 0.432 15 21 0.714 22 2.4 6 97 10.8

Shene, Michael 7 8 37 76 0.487 3 7 0.429 40 83 0.482 15 30 0.500 85 10.6 5 98 12.3

Ramsey, Mike 8 2 2 4 0.500 0 3 - 2 7 0.286 0 1 - 9 4.5 2 4 2.0

Stocker, Greg 8 4 2 7 0.286 2 6 0.333 4 13 0.308 3 5 0.600 8 2.0 5 13 3.3

Team Totals 9 120 284 0.423 49 133 0.368 169 417 0.405 55 101 0.545 284 31.6 77 442 49.1

Opponent Totals 9 119 323 0.368 44 143 0.308 163 466 0.350 48 84 0.571 295 32.8 101 418 46.4

Differential 1 (39) 0.055 5 (10) 0.060 6 (49) 0.055 7 17 (0.026) (11) (1.2) (24) 24 2.7

TEAM #3 Maroon Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 9 2 8 0.250 4 13 0.308 6 21 0.286 7 8 0.875 30 3.3 15 23 2.6

Hudson, Charlie 2 8 0 6 - 0 1 - 0 7 - 0 0 - 11 1.4 3 0 0.0

Shipley, Chuck 3 4 5 13 0.385 4 10 0.400 9 23 0.391 1 4 0.250 26 6.5 5 23 5.8

Flynn, Aron 4 9 19 54 0.352 5 39 0.128 24 93 0.258 9 17 0.529 40 4.4 21 62 6.9

Franklin, Steve 5 9 55 140 0.393 0 9 - 55 149 0.369 9 18 0.500 44 4.9 15 119 13.2

Huff, Roger 6 5 3 9 0.333 1 4 0.250 4 13 0.308 3 9 0.333 8 1.6 9 12 2.4

Farnan, Patrick 7 8 21 48 0.438 0 1 - 21 49 0.429 3 7 0.429 39 4.9 19 45 5.6

Gelhaus, Jeff 8 9 36 75 0.480 1 4 0.250 37 79 0.468 27 38 0.711 98 10.9 23 102 11.3

Melendez, Sancho 0 5 22 35 0.629 0 7 - 22 42 0.524 4 7 0.571 36 7.2 19 48 9.6

Team Totals 9 163 388 0.420 15 88 0.170 178 476 0.374 63 108 0.583 332 36.9 129 434 48.2

Opponent Totals 9 122 303 0.403 33 136 0.243 155 439 0.353 72 130 0.554 287 31.9 114 415 46.1

Differential 41 85 0.017 (18) (48) (0.073) 23 37 0.021 (9) (22) 0.029 45 5.0 15 19 2.1



Cumulative Season Results Through January 24th Games
TEAM #4 White Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Nett, Mike 1 6 28 52 0.538 0 0 - 28 52 0.538 14 30 0.467 63 10.5 12 70 11.7

Montgomery, Kent 2 8 23 66 0.348 18 50 0.360 41 116 0.353 4 12 0.333 41 5.1 13 104 13.0

Gnau, Brian 3 8 11 30 0.367 7 26 0.269 18 56 0.321 0 3 - 31 3.9 16 43 5.4

Weikel, Don 4 8 8 30 0.267 2 9 0.222 10 39 0.256 0 1 - 34 4.3 8 22 2.8

Latkovski, Dominic 5 7 24 33 0.727 5 16 0.313 29 49 0.592 23 43 0.535 35 5.0 11 86 12.3

Staats, David 6 7 3 10 0.300 0 8 - 3 18 0.167 2 3 0.667 17 2.4 1 8 1.1

Schadt, Craig 7 8 9 30 0.300 12 40 0.300 21 70 0.300 12 21 0.571 32 4.0 11 66 8.3

Glover, Mark 8 7 6 13 0.462 0 0 - 6 13 0.462 0 1 - 4 0.6 16 12 1.7

Team Totals 8 112 264 0.424 44 149 0.295 156 413 0.378 55 114 0.482 257 32.1 88 411 51.4

Opponent Totals 8 114 278 0.410 26 113 0.230 140 391 0.358 41 70 0.586 277 34.6 117 347 43.4

Differential (2) (14) 0.014 18 36 0.065 16 22 0.020 14 44 (0.104) (20) (2.5) (29) 64 8.0

TEAM #5 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Pat 1 6 1 15 0.067 0 0 - 1 15 0.067 0 0 - 13 2.2 7 2 0.3

Gagel, Todd 2 8 10 35 0.286 4 14 0.286 14 49 0.286 1 5 0.200 28 3.5 14 33 4.1

Gruneisen, Mike 3 8 12 44 0.273 11 41 0.268 23 85 0.271 13 21 0.619 52 6.5 18 70 8.8

Bosse, Dan 4 8 3 11 0.273 11 30 0.367 14 41 0.341 4 7 0.571 28 3.5 8 43 5.4

Thompson, Patrick 5 8 38 76 0.500 18 53 0.340 56 129 0.434 20 37 0.541 74 9.3 22 150 18.8

Willinger, Ken 6 8 4 11 0.364 0 0 - 4 11 0.364 3 4 0.750 5 0.6 3 11 1.4

Morrison, Tyler 7 8 13 36 0.361 2 13 0.154 15 49 0.306 10 20 0.500 50 6.3 17 42 5.3

Young, Bob 8 7 13 26 0.500 0 0 - 13 26 0.500 1 1 1.000 23 3.3 9 27 3.9

Team Totals 8 94 254 0.370 46 151 0.305 140 405 0.346 52 95 0.547 273 34.1 98 378 47.3

Opponent Totals 8 117 301 0.389 27 116 0.233 144 417 0.345 57 118 0.483 276 34.5 100 372 46.5

Differential (23) (47) (0.019) 19 35 0.072 (4) (12) 0.001 (5) (23) 0.064 (3) (0.4) (2) 6 0.8

TEAM #6 Orange Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Scott 1 8 22 60 0.367 0 7 - 22 67 0.328 9 15 0.600 29 3.6 16 53 6.6

Pierce, Kenny 2 7 6 18 0.333 0 3 - 6 21 0.286 1 6 0.167 20 2.9 10 13 1.9

Dant, Steve 3 9 16 59 0.271 12 37 0.324 28 96 0.292 5 9 0.556 53 5.9 23 73 8.1

Kolb, Richard 4 9 42 90 0.467 0 0 - 42 90 0.467 12 28 0.429 64 7.1 13 96 10.7

Gorter, Paul 5 9 31 68 0.456 5 20 0.250 36 88 0.409 9 17 0.529 61 6.8 8 86 9.6

Steinke, Ned 6 9 3 19 0.158 0 0 - 3 19 0.158 0 0 - 3 0.3 4 6 0.7

Casey, Chuck 7 7 4 13 0.308 0 0 - 4 13 0.308 5 9 0.556 16 2.3 4 13 1.9

Stovall, Ken 8 9 9 26 0.346 10 37 0.270 19 63 0.302 1 2 0.500 23 2.6 5 49 5.4

Team Totals 9 133 353 0.377 27 104 0.260 160 457 0.350 42 86 0.488 269 29.9 83 389 43.2

Opponent Totals 9 139 345 0.403 61 166 0.367 200 511 0.391 33 69 0.478 339 37.7 87 494 54.9

Differential (6) 8 (0.026) (34) (62) (0.107) (40) (54) (0.041) 9 17 0.010 (70) (7.8) (4) (105) (11.7)



Cumulative Season Results Through January 24th Games
TEAM #7 Blue Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gagel, Steve 1 6 1 5 0.200 0 1 - 1 6 0.167 0 0 - 10 1.7 5 2 0.3

Spencer, Mike 2 7 10 51 0.196 0 4 - 10 55 0.182 8 20 0.400 40 5.7 10 28 4.0

Huelsman, Nick 3 5 6 24 0.250 1 6 0.167 7 30 0.233 13 16 0.813 17 3.4 11 28 5.6

Edlin, Gary 4 6 19 52 0.365 15 38 0.395 34 90 0.378 5 7 0.714 43 7.2 9 88 14.7

McGrath, Jim 5 6 0 4 - 3 10 0.300 3 14 0.214 1 2 0.500 19 3.2 2 10 1.7

Scharfenberger, John 6 7 36 83 0.434 1 3 0.333 37 86 0.430 36 49 0.735 37 5.3 17 111 15.9

Noltemeyer, Jay 7 7 4 19 0.211 0 1 - 4 20 0.200 3 7 0.429 28 4.0 5 11 1.6

Moore, Juston 8 6 29 60 0.483 7 24 0.292 36 84 0.429 15 22 0.682 69 11.5 11 94 15.7

Team Totals 7 105 298 0.352 27 87 0.310 132 385 0.343 81 123 0.659 263 37.6 70 372 53.1

Opponent Totals 7 109 278 0.392 29 115 0.252 138 393 0.351 38 63 0.603 271 38.7 104 343 49.0

Differential (4) 20 (0.040) (2) (28) 0.058 (6) (8) (0.008) 43 60 0.056 (8) (1.1) (34) 29 4.1

TEAM #8 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Watson, David 1 7 6 15 0.400 9 26 0.346 15 41 0.366 6 11 0.545 21 3.0 7 45 6.4

White, Jason 2 8 18 32 0.563 3 12 0.250 21 44 0.477 13 18 0.722 49 6.1 13 58 7.3

Dudley, Lance 3 8 14 29 0.483 6 28 0.214 20 57 0.351 9 13 0.692 22 2.8 13 55 6.9

Davis, Brian 4 7 7 19 0.368 0 0 - 7 19 0.368 2 5 0.400 15 2.1 9 16 2.3

Johnson, Henry 5 6 16 30 0.533 1 11 0.091 17 41 0.415 9 23 0.391 18 3.0 8 44 7.3

Meyer, Kenyon 6 7 24 47 0.511 1 14 0.071 25 61 0.410 14 23 0.609 66 9.4 18 65 9.3

Pavoni, Joe 7 8 12 38 0.316 2 4 0.500 14 42 0.333 5 10 0.500 28 3.5 16 35 4.4

Brutcher, Brad 8 6 23 42 0.548 3 8 0.375 26 50 0.520 1 2 0.500 19 3.2 13 56 9.3

Team Totals 8 120 252 0.476 25 103 0.243 145 355 0.408 59 105 0.562 238 29.8 97 374 46.8

Opponent Totals 8 98 245 0.400 33 120 0.275 131 365 0.359 56 88 0.636 227 28.4 100 351 43.9

Differential 22 7 0.076 (8) (17) (0.032) 14 (10) 0.049 3 17 (0.074) 11 1.4 (3) 23 2.9

TEAM #9 Gold Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Decanini, Paul 1 7 0 4 - 2 12 0.167 2 16 0.125 0 0 - 10 1.4 3 6 0.9

Kerrick, Andy 2 9 11 44 0.250 3 30 0.100 14 74 0.189 4 5 0.800 63 7.0 23 35 3.9

Demling, Gary 3 9 14 35 0.400 0 6 - 14 41 0.341 2 9 0.222 36 4.0 17 30 3.3

Kleier, Sean 4 9 8 24 0.333 23 73 0.315 31 97 0.320 4 6 0.667 32 3.6 14 89 9.9

Gorter, Brent 5 9 11 48 0.229 11 34 0.324 22 82 0.268 2 8 0.250 54 6.0 21 57 6.3

Longmeyer, Phil 6 9 42 82 0.512 6 19 0.316 48 101 0.475 10 26 0.385 93 10.3 13 112 12.4

Adair, Larry 7 9 15 67 0.224 1 5 0.200 16 72 0.222 1 5 0.200 44 4.9 25 34 3.8

Whelan, Norbert 8 6 1 5 0.200 3 10 0.300 4 15 0.267 0 2 - 11 1.8 12 11 1.8

Team Totals 9 102 309 0.330 49 189 0.259 151 498 0.303 23 61 0.377 343 38.1 128 374 41.6

Opponent Totals 9 135 313 0.431 23 96 0.240 158 409 0.386 79 139 0.568 268 29.8 77 418 46.4

Differential (33) (4) (0.101) 26 93 0.019 (7) 89 (0.083) (56) (78) (0.191) 75 8.3 51 (44) (4.8)


